Page 1 of 4 Rev. 02 : March 24, 2005
IATF 0113686
SGS TH07/1033
TH09/2479TH97/2478
SMF5.0A~SMF220A-HAF
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features

VWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC(V) at IPPM
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM (A)
VBR (V)
Min. at IT
VBR (V)
Max. at IT
SMF5.0A .TA1 5 6.4 7 10 400 9.2 21.7
SMF6.0A .TB1 6 6.7 7.4 10 400 10.3 19.4
SMF6.5A .TC1 6.5 7.2 8 10 250 11.2 17.9
SMF7.0A .TD1 7 7.8 8.6 10 100 12 16.7
SMF7.5A .TE1 7.5 8.3 9.2 1 50 12.9 15.5
SMF8.0A .TF1 8 8.9 9.8 1 25 13.6 14.7
SMF8.5A .TG1 8.5 9.4 10.4 1 10 14.4 13.9
SMF9.0A .TH1 9 10 11.1 1 5 15.4 13
SMF10A .TJ1 10 11.1 12.3 1 2.5 17 11.8
SMF11A .TK1 11 12.2 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 11
SMF12A .TL1 12 13.3 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 10.1
SMF13A .TM1 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 9.3
SMF14A .TN1 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 23.2 8.6
SMF15A .TP1 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 24.4 8.2
SMF16A .TQ1 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 26 7.7
SMF17A .TR1 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 27.6 7.2
SMF18A .TS1 18 20 22.1 1 1 29.2 6.8
SMF20A .TT1 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 32.4 6.2
SMF22A .TU1 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 35.5 5.6
SMF24A .TV1 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 38.9 5.1
SMF26A .TW1 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 42.1 4.8
SMF28A .TX1 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 45.4 4.4
SMF30A .TY1 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 48.4 4.1
SMF33A .TZ1 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 3.8
SMF36A .UA1 36 40 44.2 1 1 58.1 3.4
SMF40A .UB1 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 64.5 3.1
SMF43A .UC1 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 69.4 2.9
SMF45A .UD1 45 50 55.3 1 1 72.7 2.8
SMF48A .UE1 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 77.4 2.6
SMF51A .UF1 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 82.4 2.4
SMF54A .UG1 54 60 66.3 1 1 87.1 2.3
SMF58A .UH1 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 93.6 2.1
SMF60A .UJ1 60 66.7 73.7 1 1 96.8 1.8
SMF64A .UK1 64 71.1 78.6 1 1 103 1.7
SMF70A .UL1 70 77.8 86 1 1 113 1.5
SMF75A .UM1 75 83.3 92.1 1 1 121 1.4
SMF78A .UN1 78 86.7 95.8 1 1 126 1.4
SMF85A .UP1 85 94.4 104 1 1 137 1.3
Page 3 of 4 Rev. 02 : March 24, 2005
IATF 0113686
SGS TH07/1033
TH09/2479TH97/2478www.eicsemi.com

Leakage
IR (μA) at
VWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC(V) at IPPM
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM (A)
VBR (V)
Min. at IT
VBR (V)
Max. at IT
SMF90A .UQ1 90 100 111 1 1 146 1.2
SMF100A .UR1 100 111 123 1 1 162 1.1
SMF110A .US1 110 122 135 1 1 177 1
SMF120A .UT1 120 133 147 1 1 193 0.9
SMF130A .UU1 130 144 159 1 1 209 0.8
SMF150A .UV1 150 167 185 1 1 243 0.7
SMF160A .UW1 160 178 197 1 1 259 0.7
SMF170A .UX1 170 189 209 1 1 275 0.6
SMF175A .UY1 175 198 214 1 1 284 0.6
SMF180A .UZ1 180 201 222 1 1 292 0.5
SMF190A .VA1 190 211 232 1 1 308 0.5
SMF200A .VB1 200 224 247 1 1 324 0.5
SMF220A .VC1 220 246 272 1 1 356 0.5
Page 4 of 4 Rev. 02 : March 24, 2005
IATF 0113686
SGS TH07/1033
TH09/2479TH97/2478www.eicsemi.com